






























































































MISCELLANEOUS A C C E S S O R I E S (not illustrated) 
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Part No. 

LS-51 Q 
LS-51 V 

LS-1-77 
LS-1-195 

LS-10-257 

S2 
L16-5-29 
L6-5-70 
L6-5-78 

LS-HO 
LS-165 
LS-141 
LS-155 
LS-143 
LS-150 
LS-162A 
LS-144 
LS-5-39 
LS-5-1 S 
SG-290 
LS-351A 
LS-14-32 
LS-5-57A 
LS-570 
LS-5-30 
LS-10-266 

Description 

Additional Wheels for Cutting 
English and American T.P.I. 

Change Wheel , 40T .. . 
Change Wheel , 63T .. . 

SPLASH GUARD 

Rear Splash Guard . . . 
Rear Splash Guard, fitted when Lever 

Operated Collet Attachment is fitted 
Bracket 

QUICK CHANGE TOOLPOST 

Tool post 
Stud ... 
Locat ing Bush 
Nut ... 

MILLING AND GEARCUTTING 
ATTACHMENT (Common Parts) 

Angle Bracket 
Nipping Stud 
Swivel Slide 
Nut (LS-892 Metric) 

Vertical Slide 
Strip .. . 

Screw (L5-893A Metric) ... 
End Plate 
Micrometer Collar (LS-5-44 Metric) 
Die .. . 
Spring 
Locking Bush 
Die . .. 

Ball Handle 
Handle 

Tee Piece 
Stud ... 

No. Off 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Part No. 

LS-146 
LS-164 
LS-167 
LS-147 
LS-156 
LS-159 
LS-145 
LS-160 
LS-142 
LS-151 
LS-161 
LS-10-220 
L5-662A 

LS-148 A & B 
LS-10-221 
LS-10-222 
LS-10-215 
SG.119 
LS-170 
LS-179 
LS-173 
LS-172 
LS-174 
LS-169 
LS-175 
LS-171 
LS-10-211 

LS-10-214A & B 
LS-10-213 
SG .252 
LS-10-229 

LC 15/L00 
LS-10-230 
LS-10-231 
LS-10-232 
KC 15/ L00 

Description 

GEAR CUTTING ATTACHMENT 
ONLY 

Bracket for Arm 
Nipping Stud 
Support Bar 
Supporting Arm 
Bush 
Centre 

Spindle Bracket 
Spindle 
Worm Bracket 
Worm Wheel 
Nut 

Worm 
Lock Nuts ... 
Index Plate 
Index Arm ... 
Plunger 
Plunger Knob 
Spring 

Cutter Arbor 
Nut ... 
Short Spacer 
Long Spacer 
Driver Pin .. . 

Work Arbor .. . 
Washer 
Draw Screw 
Bush , Index Finger 
Index Finger 
Lock Nut .. . 
Spring Clip . . . 
Clamp Plate 

MULTISIZE COLLET ATTACHMENT 

Collett Attachment, lever operated 
Link Bracket 
Link 
Pin ... 

Collet Attachment, key operated ... 

No. Off 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 off each 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 each 
1 
1 
1 



MISCELLANEOUS A C C E S S O R I E S (not illustrated) 

Part No. 

LS-10-119 
LS-10-120 
LS-10-121 
L5-10-122 
LS-10-143 
SG.S 
58.3 
L5-10-34 

7 
8 

11 
13 
16 
17 
19 
20 
50 
so 
so 

LS-10-185 
LS-1 G-186 
LS-10-193 
LS-10-192 
LS-10-191 
l5•10-170 
L5-10-194 
LS-10-190 
L5-10-189 
LS-10-187 
LS-10-188 

Jl.334 
ll.146 

Description 

4 POSITION CARRIAGE STOP 

Body ... 
Bush 
End Plate 
Stop Screw .. . 
Die Piece .. . 
Spring 
Steel Ball ,¼' dia . 
Clamp 

HIGH SPEED STEEL TURNING 
TOOLS 

R. H. Knife Tool .. . 
L.H . Knife Tool 
Square Nose Tool 
External Screwcutting Tool 

Cut Off Tool ... 
Straight Round Nose Tool .. . 
R.H. Round Nose Tool 
L.H . Round Nose Tool 
Internal Screwcutting Tool .. . 
Internal Round Nose Tool .. . 
Internal Square Nose Tool .. . 

CENTRES, ETC. 

Half Centre No. 3 M.T. 
Square Centre 
2 Prong Centre 
3 Prong Centre 
4 Prong Centre 
Light Centre . .. 
Screwed Centre 
Cup Centre 
Hollow Centre 
Flange Chuck 
Drill Pad 

HAND REST 

Base ... 
Eccentric Shaft 

No. Off 

1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Part No. 

JL.300 
LS-664A 
LS-50 
JL.217 
LS-246 
JL392A 
J 1.393 
JL391 

L5-10-82 
L5-657 
L5-10•223 
L5-662A 
L5-10-83 
LS-10-221 
SG .119 
L5-10-222 
L5-10-215 
L5-138 
L5-10-211 

LS-10-224A & B 
L5-10-213 
SG252 
L5-10-229 

LS-646 
L5-647 

A.B.C.D.E .F. 
L5-680 

LS-10-259 
SB.3 
LS-10-2348 

39 ·6 x 25 ·5mm. 
LS-10-2588 
LS-10-242 
LS-10-281 
SK.24 

Description 

HAND REST (cont.) 

Handle 
Eye Bolt 

Holding Down Plate 
r Tee (Wood Turning) ... 

Tee (Metal Turning) . . . 
Nipping Stud } S I" d . . . 
Nipping Handle 

I 
utp iel 

Flange n egra 

DIVIDING ATTACHMENT 

Bracket 
Worm 
Worm Shaft 
Lock Nuts .. . 
Index Plate .. . 
Index Arm . . . 
Spring 
Plunger 
Plunger Knob 
Worm Wheel 
Bush , Index Finger 
Index Finger 
Lock Nut .. . 
Spring Clip .. . 
Clamp Plate 

BORING BARS 

1¾" dia . Boring Bar . .. 

i" dia . Bits ... 
n" dia . Boring Bar 

TORQUE LIMITING DEVICE 

Body ... 
Steel Ball, ¼" dia . 
Sleeve 
Disc Spring 
Adjusting Nut 
Spacer 
Plate 
Key ... 

I No. Off 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 each 
1 
1 
1 

6 
1 

1 
2 
1 
15 
1 
1 
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MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES ( not illustrated) 

Part No . Description No. Off Part No. Description N o. O ff 

BED TURRET BED TURRET (cont.) 

DEH 4256 60 Base 1 DEH 4256-19 Index Drum 1 
DEH 4256 54 Clamp, Eccentric 2 DEH 4256-20 Collar .. . 1 
DEH 4256 61 Clamp 2 DEH 4256-22 Shaft .. . 1 
DEH 4256 62 Clamp Pin 2 DEH 4256-27 Bevel, 22T 1 
DEH 4256 28 Trip Plate 1 DEH 4256-18 Stop Screw 6 
DEH 4256 29 Pin 1 DEH 4256-21 Die 6 
DEH 4256 30 Spacing Washer 1 DEH 4256-45 Hand Lever 1 
DEH 4256 31 Spacing Washer 1 DEH 4256-44 Handle 1 
DEH 4256 32 Roller ... 1 DEH 4256-47 Handle Bush 1 
DEH 4256 23 Screwed Pin 2 DEH 4256-48 Stud ... 1 
DEH 4256 49 Spring ... 1 DEH 4256-41 Pivot ... 1 
DEH 4256 63 Gib 1 DEH 4256-42 Roller Stud 2 
DEH 4256 64 Gib 1 DEH 4256-43 Roller . .. 2 
DEH 4256 65 Gib Clamp 1 DEH 4256-46 Pivot Bracket ... 1 
DEH 4256 66 Clamp Screw 1 
DEH 4256 67 Handle , Clamp Screw 1 CUT OFF SLIDE 
DEH 4256 8 Gib Strip 1 
DEH 4256 9 GibStrip 1 DEH 4574-40 Saddle 1 

DEH 4256 10 Pin , Gib Strip 2 DEH 4574 8 Clamp Eccentric 1 

DEH 4256 2 Slide 1 DEH 4574 42 Clamp Pin 1 

DEH 4256 33 Sleeve ... 1 DEH 4574-41 Clamp 1 

DEH 4256 34 PI unger 1 DEH 4574-20 Rack ... 1 

DEH 4256 51 Spring 1 DEH 4574-10 Cross Slide Stop 1 

DEH 4256 35 Screw ... 1 DEH 4574-1 L Cross Slide 1 

DEH 4256 36 Trip Lever 1 DEH 4574-21 Gib Strip 1 

DEH 4256 24 Screwed Pin 1 DEH 4574 26 Die Piece 6 

DEH 4256 37 Roller ... 1 DEH 4574-28 Pin 1 

DEH 4256 38 Stud ... 1 DEH 4574-11 Stop ... 2 

DEH 4256 52 Spring ... 1 DEH 4574-19 Stop Clamp 2 

DEH 4256 39 Indexing Finger 1 DEH 4574-3 Wheel House 1 

DEH 4256 40 Pin 1 DEH 4574-4 Gear Wheel Shaft 1 

DEH 4256 50 Spring ... 1 DEH 4574-13 Hand le 1 

DEH 4256-68 Turret Head 1 Ball . 1¼" dia . 1 

DEH 4256-69 Tool Clamp 6 DEH 4754-7 Gear Wheel, 40T 1 

DEH 4256-16 Plunger Locating Bush 6 DEH 4754-5 Sleeve .. . 1 

DEH 4256-15 Locating Pin 6 DEH 4754-6 Collar ... 1 

DEH 4256-11 Spigot ... 1 DEH 4991 -1 Toolpost, Rear 1 

DEH 4256-17 Pin 1 DEH 4991-3 Clamping Stud , Rear 1 

DEH 4256-26 Bevel , 22T 1 DEH 4991-5 Wedge, Rear 1 

DEH 4256-12 Washer 1 DEH 4991-2 Toolpost , Front 1 

DEH 4256-13 Nut 1 DEH 4991 -4 Clamping Stud , Front 1 

DEH 4256-14 Turret Clamp ... 1 DEH 4991 -6 Wedge, Front 1 

DEH 4256-5 Locking Handle 1 DEH 4991 -7 Adjusting Nut 2 

Ball . 1¼" dia . 1 DEH 4991 -8 Ad justing Screw 2 

48 
Pr inted in Enil•nd I OOr 3 71 J B 






